## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1	374
------------	-----

WHEREAS, the Gila Bend District Council has approved a Budget for the 1965 fiscal year and has submitted it to the Papago Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council has considered the proposed Budget and finds it reasonable and to the benefit of the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, by the Papago Tribal Council that the Gila Bend District Budget for the 1965 fiscal year be approved as follows:

Provision for hauling water 5 days per week at \$8.00 per day for 52 weeks	\$ 2,080.00
Repairs to Stephen Pablo's truck	500.00
Miscellaneous Expense of District	 500.00
TOTAL	 3,080.00

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Gila Bend District Council or his authorized representative be permutted to sign purchase orders for the above purposes in the amounts specified.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on August 7, 1964, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 3 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

BY:

ugene J Johnson

son Tribal Chairman

Ruth M. Antone, Secretary